

Venice Neighborhood Council

PO Box 550, Venice, CA 90294 / www.VeniceNC.org Email: <u>info@VeniceNC.org</u> Phone: 310-421-8627



April 8, 2012

The Honorable Bill Rosendahl Office of the 11th City Council District City Hall 200 N Spring Street, #415 Los Angeles, CA 90012 councilman.rosendahl@lacity.org

De La Vega, General Manager City of Los Angeles Department of Transportation 100 S. Main St., 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012 Jaime.Delavega@lacity.org

City of Los Angeles Department of Transportation, Western District 1828 Sawtelle Blvd., Room 108 Los Angeles, CA 90025 ladot@lacity.org.

RE: Support for Liaison between LADOT and Westside Communities

At its regular meeting on march 20, 2012, The Venice Neighborhood Council voted to support a Motion in appoint a Liaison between the LADOT and the Westiside:

MOTION: Whereas, the Los Angeles Department of Transportation (LADOT) has appointed a liaison to Westside communities in the past (last filled by Mo Blorfroshan), and in December, 2011, 11th District Los Angeles City Council Member Bill Rosendahl requested this appointment to be renewed, and Whereas, having a liaison will allow LADOT to proactively work with communities to

whereas, having a haison will allow LADOT to proactively work with communities to resolve traffic problems before they rise to the level of accidents involving personal injury and property damage;

Therefore, be it resolved, the Venice Neighborhood Council supports 11th District Los Angeles City Councilman Bill Rosendahl's request for a liaison between LADOT and the 11th City Council District.

Please communicate with us on this issue at the earliest opportunity.

Linda Lucks

Sincerely,

Linda Lucks President